
 
Dundalk - Drogheda  to UCD**

Stop Location Stop 
No.  Time Time Time Sun 

Only*
Marshes Shopping Centre 06:00 06:30 07:00 18:00
Glenwood - Across From Hospital 06:03 06:33 07:03 18:03
DKIT 06:05 06:35 07:05 18:05
Monasterboice Bus Stop 06:20 06:50 07:20 18:20
North Road  - On The Run 06:25 06:55 07:25 18:25
Georges Street - Across from Dominics 06:30 07:00 07:30 18:30
Donore Road 06:35 07:05 07:35 18:35
City North Hotel 06:50 07:20 07:50 18:45
North Wall Quay, Convention Centre 07611 07:25 07:42 08:25 -
Westland Row 02809 07:32 07:55 08:32 -
Merrion Square 02811 07:37 08:00 08:37
Leeson Street Lower 00845 07:38 08:01 08:38 -
Leeson Street Upper 00847 07:39 08:02 08:39 -
Sussex Street 00848 07:42 08:05 08:42
Donnybrook Road, Rugby Ground 00759 07:47 08:10 08:47 -

Stillorgan Road RTE / Nutley Lane 00762 07:52 08:15 08:52 -

UCD 04391 07:57 08:20 08:57

Matthews.ie 
Dundalk - Drogheda  - UCD

Cut the cost of your commute to Dublin 
with our 3, 6 and 12 month Taxsaver ticket 

Inniskeen, Dundalk,
Co. Louth
042 9378188

info@matthews.ie
www.matthews.ie

Licence No: 04051
Route 904
Updated Sept 2020

 
UCD to Drogheda - Dundalk ***

Stop location Stop 
No.  

Fri 
Only* Time Time Time

UCD 13:15 16:10 17:10 18:10
Stillorgan Road 00770 16:13 17:13 18:13
Stillorgan Road, RTE 00772 16:15 17:15 18:15
Leeson Street Upper 00908 16:17 17:17 18:17
Leeson Street Lower 00786 16:19 17:19 18:19
Westland Row 00495 16:22 17:22 18:22
FBD, Donore Road 14:10 17:05 18:05 19:05
Dominics Takeaway, Georges St 14:15 17:10 18:10 19:10
North Road, On The Run  14:20 17:15 18:15 19:15
Monasterboice Bus Stop 14:25 17:20 18:20 19:20
DKIT 14:50 17:45 18:45 19:45
Dundalk Hospital  14:52 17:47 18:47 19:47
Marshes Shopping Centre 15:00 17:55 18:55 19:55

*Sun/Fri Service - both these times are currently not back in operation due to covid changes
**Morning services go via Port Tunnell 
*** Evening services go via Drumcondra 

Rev03


